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QUALITY CIRCLE FORUM OF INDIA, MADURAI CHAPTER  

INVITATION  

Madurai Chapter, one of the very active chapters of this forum was 
started in 1990, with Madura Coats Limited and Madras Cements 
Limited as the founder members.   Founder Member of the Chapter    
Mr M Sankarasubramanian is currently the Chairman.

Madurai Chapter is very active by not only conducting in-house 
training programs, but also supporting the organizations by 
conducting regular refresher and reviews programs in Quality Circles , 
Five 'S', Kaizen, TQM and Quality Improvement Team.
   
We have hosted 32 Chapter Conventions at various places in South 
Tamil Nadu and one National Convention at Madurai.  We have hosted 
one 5 'S' conclave and 9 Kaizen Melas.

Quality Circle Forum of India, Madurai Chapter is hosting this year Chapter Convention in 
hill resort viz. Munnar to motivate the employees who have contributed substantially to 
the growth of the respective organizations.  We earnestly solicit your esteemed support 
by your gracious presence and also by nominating more delegates to the convention.  We 
have great pleasure in inviting our members for 33rd Madurai Chapter Convention on 
Quality Concepts 2023 on Tuesday, October 10 and Wednesday, October 11, 2023 at 
Hotel Sterling Resort, Munnar, Kerala.

Organisations and Delegates are offered multiple options for attending this Madurai 
Chapter Convention.

RESIDENTIAL – The package includes Boarding & Lodging for the delegates who are 
attending the Convention in the Resort.

NON RESIDENTIAL- For attending the convention only in the Resort.

Details of package are given separately.  

Mr M Sankarasubramanian       Mr  J Sivakumar       Mr P Sugumaran   
Chairman                                      Vice Chairman         Secretary  
94434 51586                                 95668 87446            97886 70617  

            Dr R M Satheesh Kumar              Mr N Thevaraajhah
            Treasurer                                       Joint Secretary
             8778727053                     99944 97864
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GENERAL INSTRUCTION

1.  Poster should be painted with sketch pen or brush on 45cm x 60cm white board only.
2.  Language – Tamil/English/Hindi/Malayalam
3.  Posters must be displayed in the areas provided for this purpose during the
     convention by delegates and shall be the property of the Chapter after display.
4.  Maximum three entries of Posters per QC member is allowed. More entries found if    
     any will not be considered for evaluation.

        KNOWLEDGE TEST  will be conducted separately.

POSTERS - THIS YEAR THEME

I CASE STUDY PRESENTATION ON QUALITY CONCEPTS
   TYPES OF CASE STUDIES : 

Quality Circle – Lean Quality Circle – Quality Improvement teams, Six Sigma, TPM & 
TQM, Kaizen, Kara Kuri Kaizen, 5S and other allied Quality Concepts.

For the first time we are planning to evaluate the case studies through online. Case 
studies should be uploaded in the portal as per flow diagram attached for pre 
evaluation. Oral case study presentations will be physical. NO NEED TO SEND HARD 
COPIES FOR CASE STUDY PRESENTATION FOR EVALUATION.
     Oral Case study presentation slots can be selected by teams through Portal.
     Presentation will be held in 3 parallel streams.
     The language for the oral presentation is Tamil/English/Malayalam/Hindi (PPT 
     must be in English for other language presentations).
     Time allotted is 15 minutes for presentation and 3 minutes for Question/Answer 
     by Judges.
     The participants are required to bring their own Laptop.  

Only QCFI member organizations can send teams for 
competition.
   
QC record book should be submitted at the time of 
registration for Quality Circles only
 
Record book will be evaluated separately and the same 
may be collected after distribution of awards
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REGISTRATION
1.

2.

3.
4.
5.
6.

Case Study presentation should be uploaded through online using the link         
http://qcfi-madurai.com/ccqc2023
The format of the case study should in PDF/PPT and size should below 10MB;  video 
can also be uploaded.

thLast date for registration is  Wednesday, 27  September 2023
There will be no spot registration
Stepwise procedure for online registration is given as flow diagram
Delegates have to choose their slot allocation through online after payment of fees.

For any help or assistance for online registration, please contact.
                   Mr. Baskar                             Mr.Anbu
                   08973016070                        096775 55559

PACKAGE DETAILS
RESIDENTIAL

OPTION 1 OPTION 2

Date

Resort 
Check in Time

Lunch

Oral Case study
Presentation

Dinner

Night
Accommodation

Date

Free to go for sight seeing & go back to home

Award
Function

10.10.2023 11.10.2023

1200Hrs to 14.30 Hrs

12 Noon to 1430 Hrs 12 Noon to 1430 Hrs

3 Halls - Kurinji, Pre Hall & TV Hall

Triple / Quadruple 
Occupancy

Triple / Quadruple 
Occupancy

11.10.2023 12.10.2023

0800 Hrs to 1000 Hrs

Registration

1300Hrs 1300Hrs 

Tea

1400Hrs to 2000Hrs 

Bonfire

Conccurrent
Sessions

1600Hrs to 1630 Hrs 1600Hrs to 1630 Hrs

2000Hrs to 2100 Hrs 2000Hrs to 2100 Hrs

2000Hrs to 2200 Hrs 2000Hrs to 2200 Hrs

Breakfast
Checkout

0730Hrs to 0930 Hrs
0900Hrs

0730Hrs to 0930 Hrs
0900Hrs



DELEGATE FEE PER PERSON

THE REGISTRATION FEE CAN BE PAID DIRECTLY THROUGH  CHEQUE/RTGS/NEFT UNDER  
         Account Name : QUALITY CIRCLE FORUM OF INDIA, MADURAI CHAPTER
         SB A/C NO.044104000202909
         Bank : IDBI BANK, KK Nagar Branch, Madurai. 
         IFSC CODE: IBKL000044

RESIDENTIAL (For Both Option 1 or 2) FOR NON RESIDENTIAL

Minimum 
Number of

Delegates / Team

For Permanent
Institutional Members

For Annual
Institutional Members

For Permanent
Institutional Members

For Annual
Institutional Members

Quality Circles

LQC and Allied Concepts

Additional Delegate Fee

If more than 30 delegates
from same organisation

5

3

Rs.33750/- per team

Rs.20250/- per team

Rs.6750/- per head

Rs.35000/- per team

Rs.21000/- per team

Rs.7000/- per head

Rs.16250/- per team

Rs.9750/- per team

Rs.3400/- per head

Rs.17500/- per team

Rs.10500/- per team

Rs.3500/- per head

10% Discount will be given Not Applicable

18% GST TO BE ADDED

NON RESIDENTIAL

Oral Case Study
Presentation
Concurrent
Sessions

Snacks

Lunch

Award Function

Registration

High Tea

10.10.2023 11.10.2023

0900 Hrs

1000 Hrs to 1300 Hrs

3 Halls - Kurinji, Pre Hall & TV Hall

1430 Hrs to 1530 Hrs

1530 Hrs to 1600 Hrs

1100 Hrs to 1130 Hrs

1230 Hrs to 1400 Hrs

Date



MARKS 
REGISTER MAINTAINED BY 

QUALITY CIRCLES MARKS MARKS 

Define the problem

Analysis of the problems 

Finding out the cause 

Root cause analysis 

Data analysis 

Development of solution 

Foreseeing probable
resistance 

Trial implementation &
check performance 

Regular implementation 

Follow – up / review

PRE CASE STUDY
EVALUATION 

ORAL CASE STUDY 
PRESENTATION 

Sub Total

Total

6

6

6

3

8

8

3

8

6

6

60

100

Sub Total Sub Total

1

1

1

5

1

1

10 30

5

10

5

5

5General information
(Facilitator,Leader, Member etc.)

Project information 

Attendance percentage 

Minutes of Meeting 
(Compare with miles stone chart
& case study)

Special features

Monitoring Minutes of 
Meeting (by HOD co-ordinator /
Facilitator) 

Time management

Sequence (smooth 
change over from one 
speaker to another)

Team co-ordination 

Special effect / creativity

Question & answer

EVALUATION GUIDELINES FOR QC Studies

ABOUT THE VENUE
Sterling Munnar is located on tea-covered slopes overlooking the Chinnakanal Lake. 
The 14.2-acre resort is the home for various exotic birds. The resort boasts of a spa & a 
multi-cuisine restaurant, several indoor & outdoor games within the resort.
Munnar is one of India's top tourist destinations. Sterling Munnar is the ideal place to 
enjoy its beauty. Situated right outside Chinnakanal tea estate in the quiet settlement 
of Chinnakanal, this resort has 135 well-appointed rooms. The location is nestled 
amidst terrace plantations. The well-maintained garden attracts bulbuls, wagtails, 
wood pigeons and other exotic birds. In the early hours of the day, one might even spot 
a barking deer running past the bushes or mongooses scavenging for food. 
The resort has a kids play area with swings, ropeways and slides that children can 
enjoy. It also has a Holiday Activity Centre for those who want to try their hands at table 
tennis, badminton, cricket or even board games. The resort also arranges bonfires, 
karaoke nights, party games and much more. Sumptuous meals, caring staff and the 
soothing atmosphere of the resort will make your stay at Sterling Munnar memorable. 



MADURAI CHAPTER CONVENTION C0-ORDINATORS

Mr P Sugumaran              Mr N Thevaraajhah
                                             Secretary      Joint Secretary
                                          97886 70617      99944 97864

CONTACT FOR ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

Mr P Vaithianathan, 
Office Executive

Mobile : 096008 33925

 “QUALITY CIRCLE FORUM OF INDIA”  MADURAI CHAPTER
 C2-1st Floor, Vijayashree Apartments, 
 16/28, Dr Thangaraj Salai, K K Nagar, Madurai – 625 020  
 Phone : 0452 4294868 
 E-mail : qcfimdu@gmail.com 

AWARD TOTAL MARKS

GOLD 

SILVER 

BRONZE   

70%  and above

60% to 69%

50%  to 59%

EVALUATION GUIDELINES FOR SPECIAL CASE STUDIES  
EVALUATION CRITERIA
FOR OTHER CONCEPTS MARKS

OTHER CONCEPTS CASE STUDY 
PRESENTATION MARKS

15

15

15

15

10

5

5

5

5

10

70 30Sub Total

Follow – up /review
Result obtained

Methodology used in the
concepts for Project 

Defining the project taken 

Explanation of the concepts

Sub total

Sequence, clarity, team work
(Smooth change over from one speaker to another )

Time Management

Communication skills and
confidence level

Special Features 

Question & Answer

GRAND TOTAL -100

                                           CATEGORY OF AWARDS          

All Gold and Silver Award winners are eligible to participate in for NCQC2023 at Nagpur.
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