

33<sup>rd</sup> Madurai Chapter Convention on

QUALITY CONCEPTS (MCCQC 2023)

THEME:
"NURTURE QUALITY CONCEPTS FOR A BETTER FUTURE"

on

10<sup>th</sup> and 11<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER 2023

at

**PHOTEL STERLING RESORT** 

Chinnakanal Village, Suriyanelli, Chinnakanal Suriyanelli Road, Munnar, Kerala-685 618.

# QUALITY CIRCLE FORUM OF INDIA MADURAI CHAPTER

C-2, First Floor,Vijayashri Apartments, Opp Law College, 16/28, Dr. Thangaraj Salai, K.K.Nagar, Madurai - 625 020.
Ph : 0452 4294868 Mobile : 94434 51586, 97886 70617, 96008 33925

# **QUALITY CIRCLE FORUM OF INDIA, MADURAI CHAPTER**

Madurai Chapter, one of the very active chapters of this forum was started in 1990, with Madura Coats Limited and Madras Cements Limited as the founder members. Founder Member of the Chapter Mr M Sankarasubramanian is currently the Chairman.

Madurai Chapter is very active by not only conducting in-house training programs, but also supporting the organizations by conducting regular refresher and reviews programs in Quality Circles, Five 'S', Kaizen, TQM and Quality Improvement Team.

We have hosted 32 Chapter Conventions at various places in South Tamil Nadu and one National Convention at Madurai. We have hosted one 5 'S' conclave and 9 Kaizen Melas.





#### INVITATION

Quality Circle Forum of India, Madurai Chapter is hosting this year Chapter Convention in hill resort viz. Munnar to motivate the employees who have contributed substantially to the growth of the respective organizations. We earnestly solicit your esteemed support by your gracious presence and also by nominating more delegates to the convention. We have great pleasure in inviting our members for 33rd Madurai Chapter Convention on Quality Concepts 2023 on Tuesday, October 10 and Wednesday, October 11, 2023 at Hotel Sterling Resort, Munnar, Kerala.

Organisations and Delegates are offered multiple options for attending this Madurai Chapter Convention.

RESIDENTIAL – The package includes Boarding & Lodging for the delegates who are attending the Convention in the Resort.

NON RESIDENTIAL- For attending the convention only in the Resort.

Details of package are given separately.

Mr M Sankarasubramanian Chairman 94434 51586 Mr JSivakumar Vice Chairman 95668 87446 Mr P Sugumaran Secretary 97886 70617

Dr R M Satheesh Kumar Treasurer 8778727053 Mr N Thevaraajhah Joint Secretary 99944 97864



# I CASE STUDY PRESENTATION ON QUALITY CONCEPTS TYPES OF CASE STUDIES:

Quality Circle – Lean Quality Circle – Quality Improvement teams, Six Sigma, TPM & TQM, Kaizen, Kara Kuri Kaizen, 5S and other allied Quality Concepts.

For the first time we are planning to evaluate the case studies through online. Case studies should be uploaded in the portal as per flow diagram attached for pre evaluation. Oral case study presentations will be physical. **NO NEED TO SEND HARD**COPIES FOR CASE STUDY PRESENTATION FOR EVALUATION.

- Oral Case study presentation slots can be selected by teams through Portal.
- ▶ Presentation will be held in 3 parallel streams.
- ► The language for the oral presentation is Tamil/English/Malayalam/Hindi (PPT must be in English for other language presentations).
- ► Time allotted is 15 minutes for presentation and 3 minutes for Question/Answer by Judges.
- ► The participants are required to bring their own Laptop.

#### **GENERAL INSTRUCTION**

- Only QCFI member organizations can send teams for competition.
- QC record book should be submitted at the time of registration for Quality Circles only
- ▶ Record book will be evaluated separately and the same may be collected after distribution of awards

# **II POSTERS - THIS YEAR THEME**

- 1. Poster should be painted with sketch pen or brush on 45cm x 60cm white board only.
- 2. Language Tamil/English/Hindi/Malayalam
- 3. Posters must be displayed in the areas provided for this purpose during the convention by delegates and shall be the property of the Chapter after display.
- 4. Maximum three entries of Posters per QC member is allowed. More entries found if any will not be considered for evaluation.

# III KNOWLEDGE TEST will be conducted separately.







## REGISTRATION

- 1. Case Study presentation should be uploaded through online using the link <a href="http://qcfi-madurai.com/ccqc2023">http://qcfi-madurai.com/ccqc2023</a>
- 2. The format of the case study should in PDF/PPT and size should below 10MB; video can also be uploaded.
- 3. Last date for registration is Wednesday, 27<sup>th</sup> September 2023
- 4. There will be no spot registration
- 5. Stepwise procedure for online registration is given as flow diagram
- 6. Delegates have to choose their slot allocation through online after payment of fees.

# For any help or assistance for online registration, please contact.

Mr. Baskar Mr. Anbu 08973016070 096775 55559

# **PACKAGE DETAILS**

## RESIDENTIAL

	OPTION 1	OPTION 2		
Date	10.10.2023	11.10.2023		
Registration	1200Hrs to 14.30 Hrs			
Resort Check in Time	1300Hrs	1300Hrs		
Lunch	12 Noon to 1430 Hrs	12 Noon to 1430 Hrs		
Oral Case study Presentation	1400Hrs to 2000Hrs			
Conccurrent Sessions	3 Halls - Kurinji, Pre Hall & TV Hall			
Tea	1600Hrs to 1630 Hrs	1600Hrs to 1630 Hrs		
Bonfire	2000Hrs to 2100 Hrs	2000Hrs to 2100 Hrs		
Dinner	2000Hrs to 2200 Hrs	2000Hrs to 2200 Hrs		
Night Accommodation	Triple / Quadruple Triple / Quadrupl Occupancy Occupancy			
Date	11.10.2023	12.10.2023		
Breakfast Checkout	0730Hrs to 0930 Hrs 0900Hrs	0730Hrs to 0930 Hrs 0900Hrs		
Award Function	0800 Hrs to 1000 Hrs			

Free to go for sight seeing & go back to home

# **NON RESIDENTIAL**

Date	10.10.2023	11.10.2023
Registration	0900 Hrs	
Oral Case Study Presentation	1000 Hrs to 1300 Hrs	
Concurrent Sessions	3 Halls - Kurinji, Pre Hall & TV Hall	
Snacks	1100 Hrs t	o 1130 Hrs
Lunch	1230 Hrs t	o 1400 Hrs
<b>Award Function</b>	1430 Hrs t	o 1530 Hrs
High Tea	1530 Hrs t	o 1600 Hrs

# **DELEGATE FEE PER PERSON**

		RESIDENTIAL (For Both Option 1 or 2)		FOR NON RESIDENTIAL	
	Minimum Number of Delegates / Team	For Permanent Institutional Members	For Annual Institutional Members	For Permanent Institutional Members	For Annual Institutional Members
Quality Circles	5	Rs.33750/- per team	Rs.35000/- per team	Rs.16250/- per team	Rs.17500/- per team
LQC and Allied Concepts	3	Rs.20250/- per team	Rs.21000/- per team	Rs.9750/- per team	Rs.10500/- per team
Additional Delegate Fee		Rs.6750/- per head	Rs.7000/- per head	Rs.3400/- per head	Rs.3500/- per head
If more than 30 delegates from same organisation	10% Discount will be given			Not Applicable	

#### **18% GST TO BE ADDED**

THE REGISTRATION FEE CAN BE PAID DIRECTLY THROUGH CHEQUE/RTGS/NEFT UNDER

**Account Name: QUALITY CIRCLE FORUM OF INDIA, MADURAI CHAPTER** 

SB A/C NO.044104000202909

Bank: IDBI BANK, KK Nagar Branch, Madurai.

IFSC CODE: IBKL000044

## **ABOUT THE VENUE**

- ➤ Sterling Munnar is located on tea-covered slopes overlooking the Chinnakanal Lake. The 14.2-acre resort is the home for various exotic birds. The resort boasts of a spa & a multi-cuisine restaurant, several indoor & outdoor games within the resort.
- ▶ Munnar is one of India's top tourist destinations. Sterling Munnar is the ideal place to enjoy its beauty. Situated right outside Chinnakanal tea estate in the quiet settlement of Chinnakanal, this resort has 135 well-appointed rooms. The location is nestled amidst terrace plantations. The well-maintained garden attracts bulbuls, wagtails, wood pigeons and other exotic birds. In the early hours of the day, one might even spot a barking deer running past the bushes or mongooses scavenging for food.
- ▶ The resort has a kids play area with swings, ropeways and slides that children can enjoy. It also has a Holiday Activity Centre for those who want to try their hands at table tennis, badminton, cricket or even board games. The resort also arranges bonfires, karaoke nights, party games and much more. Sumptuous meals, caring staff and the soothing atmosphere of the resort will make your stay at Sterling Munnar memorable.







# **EVALUATION GUIDELINES FOR QC Studies**

MARKS	REGISTER MAINTAINED BY QUALITY CIRCLES	MARKS	ORAL CASE STUDY PRESENTATION	MARKS
6	General information (Facilitator,Leader, Member etc.)	1	Time management	5
6	Project information	1	Sequence (smooth change over from one speaker to another)	5
6	Attendance percentage	1	Team co-ordination	5
3	Minutes of Meeting (Compare with miles stone chart & case study)	5	Special effect / creativity	5
8	Monitoring Minutes of Meeting (by HOD co-ordinator / Facilitator)	1	Question & answer	10
8	Special features	1		
3				
8				
6				
6				
60	Sub Total	10	Sub Total	30
	6 6 6 3 8 8 3 8 6 6	General information (Facilitator, Leader, Member etc.)  Project information  Attendance percentage  Minutes of Meeting (Compare with miles stone chart & case study)  Monitoring Minutes of Meeting (by HOD co-ordinator / Facilitator)  Special features  3  6  6	General information (Facilitator,Leader, Member etc.)  Project information  Attendance percentage  Minutes of Meeting (Compare with miles stone chart & case study)  Monitoring Minutes of Meeting (by HOD co-ordinator / Facilitator)  Special features  Special features  1  3  6  6	MARKS QUALITY CIRCLES  MARKS  General information (Facilitator, Leader, Member etc.)  1 Time management  Sequence (smooth change over from one speaker to another)  Attendance percentage  1 Team co-ordination  Minutes of Meeting (Compare with miles stone chart & case study)  Monitoring Minutes of Meeting (by HOD co-ordinator / Facilitator)  Special effect / creativity  Question & answer  Special features  1  3  6  6  6

## **EVALUATION GUIDELINES FOR SPECIAL CASE STUDIES**

EVALUATION CRITERIA FOR OTHER CONCEPTS	MARKS	OTHER CONCEPTS CASE STUDY PRESENTATION	MARKS
Explanation of the concepts	15	Sequence, clarity, team work (Smooth change over from one speaker to another)	5
Defining the project taken	15	Time Management	5
Methodology used in the concepts for Project	15	Communication skills and confidence level	5
Result obtained	15	Special Features	5
Follow – up /review	10	Question & Answer	10
Sub Total	70	Sub total	30

## **GRAND TOTAL -100**

#### **CATEGORY OF AWARDS**

AWARD	TOTAL MARKS	
GOLD	70% and above	
SILVER	60% to 69%	
BRONZE	50% to 59%	

All Gold and Silver Award winners are eligible to participate in for NCQC2023 at Nagpur.



# **MADURAI CHAPTER CONVENTION CO-ORDINATORS**

Mr P Sugumaran Secretary 97886 70617 Mr N Thevaraajhah Joint Secretary 99944 97864

# **CONTACT FOR ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS**

# Mr P Vaithianathan,

Office Executive Mobile: 096008 33925

# "QUALITY CIRCLE FORUM OF INDIA" MADURAI CHAPTER

C2-1st Floor, Vijayashree Apartments,

16/28, Dr Thangaraj Salai, K K Nagar, Madurai – 625 020

Phone: 0452 4294868

E-mail:qcfimdu@gmail.com

# Online Registration Flow chart: http://qcfi-madurai.com/ccqc2023

